M1700001263

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
reject certin 1909

Office Use Only



700293566917

01/23/17--01039--007 **130.00

17 FEB 10 PH 3: 52

O SIMMONS FEB 1 4 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 27, 2017

KRISTINE ASCANIO 21500 BISCAYNE BLVD, STE 700 AVENTURA, FL 33180

SUBJECT: KAWA SBA OPPORTUNITIES GP II, LLC

Ref. Number: W17000007909

TALL ANABSET FLUE

We have received your document for KAWA SBA OPPORTUNITIES GP IFFEC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia I Simmons Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 917A00001715

COVER LETTER

, LO:

Registration Section

Divis	sion of Corporation	18				
	KAWA SBA OPPO	RTUNITIES GP II, LLC				_
		Name of I	Limited Liability (Company		
		reign Limited Liability Comp d to register the above refere				
Please return	all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	Kristine Ascan	o				
	-	No	ame of Person			-
	Kawa Capital M	Management				
		Fi	rm/Company			•
-	21500 Biscayn	e Blvd. Ste 700				
			Address	•		-
•	Aventrua, FL 3	3180				
	-	City/St	tate and Zip Code			-
	kristine@kawa.c	om				
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification)	-
For further int	formation concernin	g this matter, please call:				
Kris	tine Ascanio		305	560-52	13	
	Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	-
Divis Regi P.O.	ILING ADDRESS: sion of Corporations stration Section Box 6327 thassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	of Corporations ion Section uilding cutive Center Circle iee, FL 32301	
	check for the follow 125.00 Filing Fee	ring amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filit Certified Copy	ng Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, C of Status & Certified Co	ertificate py

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT RI INDESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Fore	eign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "	LLC.")		
If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C,"	ternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting bus	iness in Florida. The alternate name	must inch	ude "Lim	iited
DELAWARE	3.				
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)			k
Has not yet conducted	business in FL				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if pric (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter				
21500 Biscayne Blvd.	•				
Aventura, FL 33180					
	(Street Address of Principal Office)				
5. 21500 Biscayne Blvd. S	Ste 700				
Aventura, FL 33180					
	(Mailing Address)				
. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acc	eptable)			
Name:	Kawa Capital Management	•			
	21500 Biscayne Blvd. Ste 700				
Office Address:	Aventura	33180			
	(City)	, Florida 33180 (Zip code)		k	
lesignated in this applica o complywith the provision accept the obligations of t	gistered agent and to accept service of process fo tion, I hereby accept the appointment as registere ons of all statutes relative to the proper and comp my position, as registered agent. (Registered agent's signati	d agent and agree to act in this lete performance of my duties, irc)	capacity.	. I fürtl	her agree
_	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have au	hority to manage is/are:			
Daniel Ades, Manager					
	of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly author of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foul bubmitted)				
	Signature of an authorized po	erson			
	I in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florion the Department of State constitutes a third degree			rmation	

Typed or printed name of signee

Daniel Ades

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "KAWA SBA OPPORTUNITIES GP II, LLC" IS

DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 201989628

Date: 02-06-17

6272222 8300 SR# 20170675807